RESOLUTION NO. 2022 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY OF \$203,763 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, the National City Police Department currently assigns one (1) Police Officer as School Resource Officers ("SROs"); and

WHEREAS, SRO provides specialized campus security and general law enforcement services to the National School District; and

WHEREAS, agreements between the City of National City and the National School District fund the salaries and benefits for the SROs; and

WHEREAS, the City of National City will cover the cost of one (1) SRO; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement with the National School District would be July 1, 2022, and extend through June 30, 2024 in a not-to-exceed amount of \$203,763 per year; and

WHEREAS, approval and ratification of the National School District agreement would allow the City of National City to continue the School Resource Officer Program with the National School District; and

WHEREAS, upon approval and ratification of this Agreement, the City of National City will be reimbursed \$203,763 for Fiscal Year 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Authorizes the Mayor to execute the Agreement with the National School District for Fiscal Year 2022 with a reimbursement to the City of National City in the amount of \$203,763.

Section 2: The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolution.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 20th day of Setember, 2022

Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Mayor

ATTEST:

Luz Molina, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: